

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY 2000 EVERGREEN STREET, SUITE 250 SACRAMENTO, CA 95815-3832 TELEPHONE: (916) 263-3680 FACSIMILE: (916) 263-3675 WEB ADDRESS: http://www.cba.ca.gov



NEWS RELEASE

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY ANNOUNCES REAPPOINTMENT OF LAWRENCE KAPLAN

SACRAMENTO –The California Board of Accountancy (CBA) is pleased to announce the reappointment of Lawrence (Larry) Kaplan to the CBA. Mr. Kaplan was reappointed to the CBA by the Speaker of the Assembly, John A. Pérez. Mr. Kaplan was first appointed to the CBA in March 2011. His current term will expire in 2017.

Mr. Kaplan chairs the CBA's Legislative Committee, which reviews, recommends, and advances legislation relating to the CBA.

Mr. Kaplan is an independent management consultant specializing in assisting non-profits, elected officials and public agencies. He has worked extensively in the non-profit sector, and previously served as Los Angeles Area Director of the Trust for Public Land, Southern California Regional Director for Senator Barbara Boxer, and Chief of Staff for Councilman Mike Woo.

The CBA consists of eight public members and seven members who are Certified Public Accountants.

####

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA currently regulates more than 85,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

For immediate news updates via email, subscribe to CBA's E-News at https://www.cba.ca.gov/forms/enews.

More information about the California Board of Accountancy is available at www.cba.ca.gov



